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Bus 1528 Linda-a-Velha (Esc Secundária) - Queluz - Belas 
(Estação)

Go to website

Direction
Queluz-Belas (Estação) — Linda-a-velha (Esc Se-
cundária)

42 stops

Open route schedule

Queluz-Belas (Estação)

R Timor 2

Monte Abraão (Estação) P11

Estr Consigl Pedroso (Esc Primária)

Estr Consigl Pedroso 52

Estr Consiglieri P (X) R M Castelhano

Estr Palmeiras (X) Estr Consig Pedroso

Estr Consigl Pedroso 123

Estr Cruz Cavalinhos 30

Jardim Odette de Saint-Maurice

R António Quadros Fte 8

R Juventude (X) R António Quadros

Av Santo António 61a

Tercena (e R 25 Ab)

Av Santo António Fte 8

Estr Fontaínhas 23

Estr Fontaínhas (X) Fábrica Pólvora

Estr Cacém (Ribeira Acima)

Estr Cacém (Ponte Rio)

Barcarena (Bombeiros)

Route schedule
Queluz-Belas (Estação) — Linda-a-velha (Esc Se-
cundária)

Monday 07:00-18:00

Tuesday 07:00-18:00

Wednesday 07:00-18:00

Thursday 07:00-18:00

Friday 07:00-18:00

Saturday 08:45-17:20

Sunday 09:30-16:20

Route info

Direction: Queluz-Belas (Estação)

Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min
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Barcarena (Cemitério)

R Angra Heroísmo (Escadinhas)

R Qta Bonfim (X) R Marquez Sá Bandeira

Queijas (Psp)

Queijas (Escola)

R João XXI (Igreja)

R João XXI 1

Av Tomás Ribeiro (Rot Queijas)

Av Tomás Ribeiro (X) Beco dos Mouros

Av Tomás Ribeiro (X) Tv Godinho

Av Tomás Ribeiro 82

Av Tomás Ribeiro (X) Sant N Sra Rocha

Av Tomás Ribeiro 81a

Av Tomás Ribeiro (Tv Escadinhas)

Av Tomás Ribeiro 47 (Cemitério)

Av Tomás Ribeiro (X) R C Wallenstein

Av Tomás Ribeiro 63

Av 25 de Abril Fte 22

Av 25 de Abril - Central Park

Av Carolina Michaellis 23

Av Carolina Michaellis 3

Linda-a-velha (Esc Secundária)



Direction
Linda-a-velha (Esc Secundária) — Queluz-Belas (Es-
tação)

51 stops

Open route schedule

Linda-a-velha (Esc Secundária)

Av Carolina Michaellis (Esc Cond)

Av Carolina Michaellis (Esc Cond)

Av Carolina Michaellis (Esc Secund)

Av Carolina Michaellis 20b

Av Carolina Michaellis 36

Av 25 de Abril - Central Park

Av 25 de Abril 16

Av 25 de Abril 34

Av Tomás Ribeiro 58

Av Tomás Ribeiro 88a

Av Tomás Ribeiro (Qta Acácias)

Av Tomás Ribeiro 47 (Cemitério)

R 5 Outubro 13 (Lgo Pátria Nova)

R 5 Outubro 2

Carnaxide (C Branca)

Av Tomás Ribeiro 81

Av Tomás Ribeiro (X) Sant N Sra Rocha

Av Tomás Ribeiro 82

Av Tomás Ribeiro (X) Tv Godinho

Av Tomás Ribeiro (X) Visconde m rey

Av Tomás Ribeiro (Rot Queijas)

R João XXI 10

R João XXI (Igreja)

Route schedule
Linda-a-velha (Esc Secundária) — Queluz-Belas (Es-
tação)

Monday 07:30-18:15

Tuesday 07:30-18:15

Wednesday 07:30-18:15

Thursday 07:30-18:15

Friday 07:30-18:15

Saturday 09:35-16:30

Sunday 10:20-16:30

Route info

Direction: Linda-a-velha (Esc Secundária)

Stops: 51

Trip Duration: 0 hour 43 min
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Queijas (Escola)

R Marques Sá Bandeira (Fte Psp)

R Qta Bonfim (X) Marquez Sá Bandeira

R Angra Heroísmo (Fte Escadinhas)

Barcarena (Cemitério)

Barcarena (Bombeiros)

Barcarena (Rotunda)

Estr Cacém (Ribeira Acima)

Estr Fontaínhas (X) Fábrica Pólvora

Estr Fontaínhas 11

Av Santo António Fte 8

Tercena (e R 25 Ab)

Tercena (Av Sto António)

R Juventude (X) R António Quadros

R António Quadros Fte 8

Estr Cruz Cavalinhos 28

Estr Consigl Pedroso 123

Estr Palmeiras (X) Estr Consig Pedroso

R Trabalho (Fábricas)

R Mário Castelhano 40

R Mario Castelhano (Consiglieri Park)

Estr Consiglieri Pedroso 69

Queluz Baixo (Cc)

Estr Consigl Pedroso (Esc Primária)

Monte Abraão (Estação) P3

R Timor 2

Queluz-Belas (Estação)



1528 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Queijas

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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